Prepared by:

Send Tax Notice To:

Mike T. Atchison, Attorney at Law 101 West College Street Columbiana, AL 35051

QUIT CLAIM DEED

State of Alabama

} Know All Men by These Presents:

County of Shelby

That in consideration of Thirty Five Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$35,000.00), the amount of which can be verified in the Sales Contract between the parties hereto, to the undersigned Grantor (whether one or more), in hand paid by the Grantee herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I or we, Connor Construction, Inc., (herein referred to as Grantor, whether one or more), hereby remise, release, quitclaim, grant, sell and convey unto Terri Connor,, (herein referred to as Grantee, whether one or more), the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Commence at the intersection of the Eastern right of way line of 14th Street, if extended and 100 feet South of the centerline of the Southern Railway's Main line; thence Westerly and parallel with said Southern Railway for a distance of 37.79 feet to the point of beginning; thence continue Westerly a distance of 49.21 feet; thence 90 degrees 00 minutes right and run in a Northerly direction a distance of 50 feet to the Southern right of way line of said Southern Railway; thence 90 degrees 00 minutes right and run in an Easterly direction along the Southerly right of way line of Southern Railway a distance of 49.21 feet; thence 90 degrees 00 minutes right and run in a Southerly direction parallel to the Eastern right of way of 14th Street, if extended, a distance of 50 feet to the point of beginning. Being situated in Shelby County, Alabama.

Property may be subject to taxes for 2020 and subsequent years, all covenants, restrictions, regulations, conditions, easements, liens, set back lines, and other rights of whatever nature, recorded, and/or unrecorded.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s), this the <u>BOHD</u> day o

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, to the said Grantee, his, her or their heirs and assigns forever.

Connor Construction Inc.

By: Terri Connor As: President

State of Alabama County of Shelby

I, CONTICON A Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Terri Connor as President of Connor Constructions, Inc., whose name(s) is/are signed to the foregoing conveyance and who is/are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that being informed of the contents of the conveyance he/she/they executed the same voluntarily for and as his/her/their act on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal, this the All day of October, 2020.

Notary Public, State of Alabama

Printed Name of Notary

My Commission Expires: September 01, 2024

	Real Estate	Sales Validation Form	
This	Doçument must be filed in accor	dance with Code of Alabama	1975, Section 40-22-1
Grantor's Name	Connor Construction	Grantee's Name Terry Common	
Mailing Address	De Dogwood Dr.	Mailing Addres	
	Califa, Al		Calera, AL
	35040		35040
Property Address	1402 1941 Auc	Date of Sale	
	Calera H	Total Purchase Price	= \$ 35.000.00
	55/40	0r ^ of (0) \	^
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Actual Value	<u> </u>
•		or Assessor's Market Value	e <u>\$</u>
The purchase price evidence: (check of Bill of Sale Sales Contract Closing States	_	his form can be verified in tentary evidence is not requied. Appraisal Other	he following documentary red)
If the conveyance		dation contains all of the re	equired information referenced
		nstructions	
Grantor's name and to property and the	d mailing address - provide their current mailing address.		ersons conveying interest
Grantee's name are to property is being	nd mailing address - provide the conveyed.	he name of the person or p	ersons to whom interest
Property address -	the physical address of the p	roperty being conveyed, if	available.
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the p	roperty was conveyed.	
Total purchase pride being conveyed by	ce - the total amount paid for to the instrument offered for rec	he purchase of the propert cord.	y, both real and personal,
conveyed by the in	e property is not being sold, the strument offered for record. To or the assessor's current mar	his may be evidenced by a	/, both real and personal, being in appraisal conducted by a
excluding current usesponsibility of va	ded and the value must be detuse valuation, of the property a luing property for property tax of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h	as determined by the local purposes will be used and	ate of fair market value, official charged with the the taxpayer will be penalized
accurate. I further	of my knowledge and belief the state of my knowledge and belief the understand that any false state at least a state of the code of Alabama 197	ements claimed on this for	ed in this document is true and may result in the imposition
Date		Print Teri Conn	
Unattested		Sign Craptor/Grapto	<u>~~</u>
	(verified by)	(Grantor/Grante	e/Owner/Agent) circle one Form RT-1



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
10/20/2020 03:52:51 PM
\$60.00 CHARITY

20201020000477470

